Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424253

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Molex Incorporated		08/19/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Molex, LLC		
Street Address:	2222 Wellington Court		
City:	Lisle		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60532		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Number	Word Mark			
4510240	OPTICAL SHUFFLE			
4518268	MEGA-FIT			
4206557	SOLARSPEC			
3117910	HANDYLINK			
2865318	PICOFLEX			
3376444	DMS59			
3710057	EDGELINE			
4525994	POLYCLAD			
4298385	TRANSCEND			
4105895	ZXP			
3699318	LUMACORE			
2971418	TDP			
2126860	MOLEX			
1040492	KK			
	4510240 4518268 4206557 3117910 2865318 3376444 3710057 4525994 4298385 4105895 3699318 2971418 2126860			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6304164962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessidi, it will be sent vid

**Phone:** 630-718-5534

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006036 FRAME: 0702

CH \$365.00 4510240

Email: trademarks@molex.com

Correspondent Name: James A. O'Malley
Address Line 1: 2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/James A. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Change of Name -- Molex Incorporated to Molex, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name -- Molex Incorporated to Molex, LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name -- Molex Incorporated to Molex, LLC#page3.tif source=Change of Name -- Molex Incorporated to Molex, LLC#page4.tif

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MOLEX INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOLEX

INCORPORATED" TO "MOLEX, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

0784916 8100V

151190064

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2658383

DATE: 08-19-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 08/19/2015 FILED 11:49 AM 08/19/2015 SRV 151190064 - 0784916 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is **Molex Incorporated.** 
  - The corporation was incorporated in the State of Delaware on September 8, 1972.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation to be filed in the State of Delaware is **Molex, LLC**.
- 4. The Certificate of Conversion to a limited liability company and the Certificate of Formation will be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Molex Incorporated has caused this Certificate to be signed by Angela Symanietz, its Vice President - Tax, this 19th day of August, 2015.

MOLEX INCORPORATED

Name: Angela Symanietz

Title: Vice President - Tax

218951



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MOLEX, LLC" FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT

11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

0784916 8100V

151190064

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2658383

DATE: 08-19-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 08/19/2015 FILED 11:49 AM 08/19/2015 SRV 151190064 - 0784916 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

## MOLEX, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of MOLEX, LLC, dated as 19th August 2015, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Molex, LLC.

**SECOND.** The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

**THIRD.** The Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon the filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Authorized Person - Angele Symanietz

218951

RECORDED: 04/19/2017